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S

# Essential

Via Electronic Filing
October 15, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re:  Public Utility Service Termination Moratorium -
March 18, 2021 Order - Reporting Requirements
PUC Docket No: M-2020-3019244

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.’s information required in the
Commission’s March 18, 2021 Order in the above docket.

Sincerely,

Wary McFall Hopper

Mary McFall Hopper
Regulatory Counsel

(610) 645-1170
mmhopper@aquaamerica.com

Enclosure

877.987.2782 + AquaAmerica.com
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Residential Accounts At-Risk
Non-Residential Accounts At-Risk
Residential Aggregate Arrears
Residential 30 - 60 Days

Residential 60 - 90 Days

Residential 90+ Days

Residential Disconnects
Non-Residential Disconnects
Non-Residential Aggregate Arrears
Non-Residential 30 - 60 Days
Non-Residential 60 - 90 Days
Non-Residential 90+ Days

Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount
Non-Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount

07 2021
52,434
15,288

$14,029,091
$2,748,687
$1,375,902
$9,904,502
561
25
$3,108,697
$1,273,010
$367,035
$1,468,652
$282,596
$26,025

07 2020
68,185
13,992

$5,603,274
$2,921,268
$1,510,752
$1,171,254

$1,994,876

$1,359,447
$316,794
$318,635

07 2019
45,042
12,367

$9,238,219
$2,795,918
$1,069,331
$5,372,970

$1,465,838

$1,001,828
$153,638
$310,372

08 2021
48,173
14,630

$13,764,799
$2,720,493
$1,444,618
$9,599,688
440
15
$3,062,141
$1,093,358
$464,129
$1,504,654
$148,900
$3,802

08 2020
63,498
14,180

$13,173,185
$3,476,604
$1,714,923
$7,981,658

$2,794,901

$1,248,660
$390,899

$1,155,342

08 2019
50,441
13,508

$9,201,219
$2,742,443
$1,268,689
$5,190,087

$1,334,616
$807,593
$231,381
$295,642

09 2021
46,807
16,341

$13,915,184
$2,876,320
$1,456,870
$9,581,994
538
14
$3,274,306
$1,387,887
$354,963
$1,531,456
$305,331
$1,671

09 2020
55,311
12,701

$13,720,493
$3,429,675
$1,950,996
$8,339,822

$2,708,580

$1,098,094
$442,717

$1,167,769

09 2019
52,122
14,003

$9,684,840
$3,101,552
$1,229,176
$5,354,112

$1,603,606

$1,130,181
$220,498
$252,927
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