

## Via Electronic Filing

October 15, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Public Utility Service Termination Moratorium – March 18, 2021 Order - Reporting Requirements PUC Docket No: M-2020-3019244

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.'s information required in the Commission's March 18, 2021 Order in the above docket.

Sincerely,

## Mary McFall Hopper

Mary McFall Hopper Regulatory Counsel (610) 645-1170 mmhopper@aquaamerica.com

Enclosure

Aqua Pennsylvania M-2020-3019244

	07 2021	07 2020	07 2019	08 2021	08 2020	08 2019	09 2021	09 2020	09 2019
Residential Accounts At-Risk	52,434	68,185	45,042	48,173	63,498	50,441	46,807	55,311	52,122
Non-Residential Accounts At-Risk	15,288	13,992	12,367	14,630	14,180	13,508	16,341	12,701	14,003
Residential Aggregate Arrears	\$14,029,091	\$5,603,274	\$9,238,219	\$13,764,799	\$13,173,185	\$9,201,219	\$13,915,184	\$13,720,493	\$9,684,840
Residential 30 - 60 Days	\$2,748,687	\$2,921,268	\$2,795,918	\$2,720,493	\$3,476,604	\$2,742,443	\$2,876,320	\$3,429,675	\$3,101,552
Residential 60 - 90 Days	\$1,375,902	\$1,510,752	\$1,069,331	\$1,444,618	\$1,714,923	\$1,268,689	\$1,456,870	\$1,950,996	\$1,229,176
Residential 90+ Days	\$9,904,502	\$1,171,254	\$5,372,970	\$9,599,688	\$7,981,658	\$5,190,087	\$9,581,994	\$8,339,822	\$5,354,112
Residential Disconnects	561			440			538		
Non-Residential Disconnects	25			15			14		
Non-Residential Aggregate Arrears	\$3,108,697	\$1,994,876	\$1,465,838	\$3,062,141	\$2,794,901	\$1,334,616	\$3,274,306	\$2,708,580	\$1,603,606
Non-Residential 30 - 60 Days	\$1,273,010	\$1,359,447	\$1,001,828	\$1,093,358	\$1,248,660	\$807,593	\$1,387,887	\$1,098,094	\$1,130,181
Non-Residential 60 - 90 Days	\$367,035	\$316,794	\$153,638	\$464,129	\$390,899	\$231,381	\$354,963	\$442,717	\$220,498
Non-Residential 90+ Days	\$1,468,652	\$318,635	\$310,372	\$1,504,654	\$1,155,342	\$295,642	\$1,531,456	\$1,167,769	\$252,927
Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount	\$282,596			\$148,900			\$305,331		
Non-Residential Disconnects - Dollar Amount	\$26,025			\$3,802			\$1,671		